

WYANDANCH UNION FREE SCHOOL DISTRICT

Central Administration Building 1445 Dr. Martin L. King, Jr., Boulevard Wyandanch, New York 11798-3997

OFFICE OF THE FISCAL MONITOR

Albert T. Chase wyandanchmonitor@gmail.com

December 1, 2020

Dr. Betty A. Rosa Interim Commissioner of Education New York State Education Department 89 Washington Avenue Albany, New York 12234

Dear Commissioner Rosa,

On behalf of the Wyandanch Board of Education and myself, I am enclosing for your examination and approval the *Review of Operations and Fiscal Improvement Plan for the Wyandanch Union Free School District*. This document is being sent to you in accordance with the provisions of Chapter 18 of the Laws of 2020.

The report, including recommended actions for improvement in the school district, was presented in final form to the Wyandanch Board of Education on November 2, 2020. A public hearing on the report was held on November 18, 2020 with Board of Education approval through formal resolution occurring that evening. A copy of the certified resolution approving the report is enclosed.

In addition to the Wyandanch Board of Education and the District's administrative team, I wish to thank you and the staff at the State Education Department who have been so helpful in providing assistance and guidance in the development of this document.

Sincerely.

Albert T. Chase

C: Dr. Kimberly Young-WilkinsMr. Ira SchwartzMr. James Crawford, President, Wyandanch BOEDr. Gina Talbert, Superintendent of Schools